





Ref.No: NBCC/BSENSE/2023-24

May 10, 2023

नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ़ इंडिया लिमिटेड	And COL
	बीएसई लिमिटेड
एक्सचेंज प्लाजा,	फिरोज जीजीभोय टॉवर,
प्लॉट नंबर सी/1, जी ब्लॉक,	दलाल स्ट्रीट,
बांद्रा-कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स	
	मुंबई -400001
बांद्रा (ई)	
मुंबई 400 <b>051</b>	
एनएसई प्रतीकः एनबीसीसी/EQ	स्क्रिप कोड: 534309
रगरत्तइ प्रताकः एनबासासा/EQ	1(3/4 4/10: 534309
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	BSE Ltd.
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza,	
Exchange Plaza,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street ,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block, Bandra –Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block, Bandra –Kurla Complex Bandra (E)	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street ,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block, Bandra –Kurla Complex	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street ,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block, Bandra –Kurla Complex Bandra (E)	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street ,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block, Bandra –Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street , Mumbai-400001
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block, Bandra –Kurla Complex Bandra (E)	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street ,

## Sub: Business Secured in the Month of April, 2023

Sir,

This is to inform that NBCC (India) Limited has secured the total business of Rs. 1264.48 crore in the month of April, 2023.

The aforesaid information is also available on the website of the Company at https://www.nbccindia.in/webEnglish/announcementNotices

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely For NBCC (India) Limited

Deepti Gambhir **Company Secretary** F-4984

## **REGISTERED AND CORPORATE OFFICE**

NBCC Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 Tel.: 91-11-24367314-17, Fax: 91-11-24366995 E-mail: bdd@nbccindia.com co.sectt@nbccindia.com CIN - L74899DL1960GOI003335